SiC461, SiC462, SiC463, SiC464
www.vishay.com Vishay Siliconix
Revision: 24-Aug-17 1 Document Number: 76257
For technical questions, contact: powerictechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Reference Board User’s Manual for SiC464 (2 A), SiC463 (4 A),
SiC462 (6 A), and SiC461 (10 A) Synchronous Buck Regulators

Copt
SiC461, SiC462, SiC463, SiC464
www.vishay.com Vishay Siliconix
Revision: 24-Aug-17 6 Document Number: 76257
For technical questions, contact: powerictechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
BILL OF MATERIAL REPORT FOR 12 VOUT, fsw = 500 kHz
DESIGNATOR QTY VALUE DESCRIPTION PACKAGE MANUFACTURER
PART NUMBER MANUFACTURER
IC1_
SiC461/2/3/4 1 SiC46X 4.5 V to 60 V, 2 A to 10 A,
High Voltage microBUCK®
5 mm x
5 mm SIC462CD-T1-GE3 Vishay
C1, C2, C8 2 0.1 μF Ceramic cap: 0.1 μF / 100 V / X7R / 10 % / 0603 0603 VJ0603Y104KXB Vishay
C3 1 1 μF Ceramic cap: 1 μF / 50 V / X7R /0603 /10 % 0603 VJ0603Y105KXA Vishay
C4, C5, C6, C7 4 2.2 μF Ceramic cap: 2.2 μF/100 V/ X7R/ 10 %/1210 1210 VJ1210Y225MXB Vishay
C9 1 1 nF Ceramic cap: 1000 pF / 50 V / X7R / 0603 / 10 % 0603 VJ0603Y102KXA Vishay
C10 1 10 nF Ceramic cap: 0.01 μF / 50 V / X7R / 0603 / 5 % 0603 VJ0603Y103JXA Vishay
C11 1 4.7 μF Ceramic cap: 4.7 μF / 25 V / X7R / 10 % / 0805 0805 VJ0805Y475KXX Vishay
C12 1 2.2 nF Ceramic cap: 2200 pF / 50 V / X7R / 0603 / 10 % 0603 VJ0603Y222KXA Vishay
C13 1 22 nF Ceramic cap: 22 nF / 50 V / X7R / 0603 / 10 % 0603 VJ0603Y223KXA Vishay
C14 1 0.1 μF Ceramic cap: 0.1 μF / 100 V / X7R / 10 % / 0603 0603 VJ0603Y104KXB Vishay
C15, C16, C17,
C18, C19, C20 6 22 μF Ceramic cap: 22 μF / 25 V / X7R / 10 % / 1210 1210 VJ1210Y226KXX Vishay
C21 1 DNP DNP 0603 DNP
L1 1 10 μH Inductor: 10 μH / 20 % / 17.2 m DCR / 15.5 A
saturation 5050 IHLP5050FDER100M01 Vishay
R1 1 100K SMD / 100K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW0603100KFKTA Vishay
R2 1 0 SMD / 0  / 0603 0603 CRCW06030000ZSTA Vishay
R3 1 560K SMD / 560K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW0603560KFKTA Vishay
R4 1 53.6K SMD / 53.6K / 1 % / 0603 0603 TNPW060353K6BEEN Vishay
R5 1 2K SMD / 2K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW06032K00FKTA Vishay
R6 1 301K SMD / 301K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW0603301KFKTA Vishay
R7 1 499K SMD / 499K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW0603499KFKTA Vishay
R8 1 1M SMD / 1000K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW06031M00FKTA Vishay
R9 1 127K SMD / 127K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW0603127KFKTA Vishay
R10 1 10K SMD / 10K / 0.1 % / 0603 0603 TNPW060310K0BEEA Vishay
R11 1 42.2K SMD / 42.2K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW0603342K2FKTA Vishay
R12 1 140K SMD 1 W / 10 W 140 k 0.1 % 0603 TNPW0603140KBEEN Vishay
R14 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP
R15 1 4.12K SMD / 4.12K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW06034K12FKTA Vishay
R16 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP
R17 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP
J1, J2, J3,
J4, J8 5 JUMPER JUMPER_JUMPER2_JUMPER M20-9990246 Harwin

C13 1 22 nF Ceramic cap: 0.02 μF / 50 V / X7R / 0603 / 10 % 0603 VJ0603Y223KXA Vishay
C14 1 0.1 μF Ceramic cap: 0.1 μF / 100 V / X7R / 10 % / 0603 0603 VJ0603Y104KXB Vishay
C15, C16, C17,
C18, C19, C20 6 22 μF Ceramic cap: 22 μF / 25 V / X7R / 10 % / 1210 1210 VJ1210Y226KXX Vishay
C21 1 DNP DNP 0603 DNP
L1 1 5.6 μH Inductor: 5.6 μH / 20 % / 19 m DCR / 16 A
saturation 4040 IHLP4040DZER5R6M01 Vishay
R1 1 100K SMD / 100K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW0603100KFKTA Vishay
R2 1 0 SMD / 0  / 0603 0603 CRCW06030000ZSTA Vishay
R3 1 560K SMD / 560K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW0603560KFKTA Vishay
R4 1 53.6K SMD / 53.6K / 1 % / 0603 0603 TNPW060353K6BEEN Vishay
R5 1 2K SMD / 2K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW06032K00FKTA Vishay
R6 1 301K SMD / 301K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW0603301KFKTA Vishay
R7 1 499K SMD / 499K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW0603499KFKTA Vishay
R8 1 1M SMD / 1000K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW06031M00FKTA Vishay
R9 1 52.3K SMD / 52.3K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW060352K3FKTA Vishay
R10 1 10K SMD / 10K / 0.1 % / 0603 0603 TNPW060310K0BEEA Vishay
R11 1 31.6K SMD / 31.6K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW060331K6FKEA Vishay
R12 1 52.3K SMD 1 W / 10 W 52.3 k 0.1 % 0603 TNPW060352K3BEEA Vishay
R14 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP
R15 1 2.05K SMD / 2.05K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW06032K05FKTA Vishay
R16 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP
R17 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP
IC1 1 SiC46X SIC462W_SIC46X5X5WC_SIC46X
J1, J2, J3,

C13 1 22 nF Ceramic cap: 0.02 μF / 50 V / X7R / 0603 / 10 % 0603 VJ0603Y223KXA Vishay
C14 1 0.1 μF Ceramic cap: 0.1 μF / 100 V / X7R / 10 % / 0603 0603 VJ0603Y104KXB Vishay
C15, C16, C17,
C18, C19, C20 6 22 μF Ceramic cap: 22 μF / 25 V / X7R / 10 % / 1210 1210 VJ1210Y226KXX Vishay
C21 1 DNP DNP 0603 DNP
L1 1 3.3 μH Inductor: 3.3 μH / 20 % / 14 m DCR / 18.6 A
saturation IHLP4040DZER3R3M11 Vishay
R1 1 100K SMD / 100K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW0603100KFKTA Vishay
R2 1 0 SMD / 0  / 0603 0603 CRCW06030000ZSTA Vishay
R3 1 560K SMD / 560K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW0603560KFKTA Vishay
R4 1 53.6K SMD / 53.6K / 1 % / 0603 0603 TNPW060353K6BEEN Vishay
R5 1 2K SMD / 2K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW06032K00FKTA Vishay
R6 1 301K SMD / 301K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW0603301KFKTA Vishay
R7 1 499K SMD / 499K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW0603499KFKTA Vishay
R8 1 1M SMD / 1000K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW06031M00FKTA Vishay
R9 1 34.8K SMD / 34.8K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW060334K8FKTA Vishay
R10 1 10K SMD / 10K / 0.1 % / 0603 0603 TNPW060310K0BEEA Vishay
R11 1 24.3K SMD / 24.3K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW060324K3FKTA Vishay
R12 1 31.2K SMD 1 W / 10 W 31.2 k 0.1 % 0603 TNPW060331K2BEEA Vishay
R14 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP
R15 1 1.4K SMD / 1.4K / 1 % / 0603 0603 CRCW06031K4FKTA Vishay
R16 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP
R17 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP
J1, J2, J3,
J4, J8 5 JUMPER JUMPER_JUMPER2_JUMPER M20-9990246 Harwin